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RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 283 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO T~E GREATI~RCLE~ELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING TI~!~ RATE 
OF COMPENSATION TI~EREFOR, APPRO~7.NG CEANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.    Name Classification 

PERM~NSNTAPPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Rate Date 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 

40-192 Dean Vance 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

50-033 
50-036 
54-162 
54-163 
54-164 
54-165 
54-166 
57-009 
57-010 
57-011 

Sifredo Flores 
Michael Taylor 
Gerri Hargrow 
Addie McCrary 
Michael Gray 
William Hamilton 
Willie Rice 
Audrey Simmons 
John Brown 
Marquita Thomas 

Transit Police Department: 
(The following employees): 

22-072 Jerry Copes 
22-073 Denise Fears 
22-074 Frank Gromosky 
22-076 Donald Hinton 
22-077 Joseph Hums 
22-078 James Mariner 
22-079 Carl McClendon 
22-080 David Mizak 
22-081 Allen Norris 
22-083 Daniel Tesmer 
22-084 Carlos Toledo 
22-085 Samuel Maine 

Revenue Clerk II0 

Part-time 
Operator 438 

Transit Police 
Officer 340 

5.08 Hr. 11-08-87 

8.29 Hr. 

7.695 Hr. 

10-23-87 
10-29-87 
10-24-87 
10-24-87 
10-24-87 
10-24-87 
10-24-87 
10-29-87 
10-25-87 
10-29-87 

11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
11-04-87 
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RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 283 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Plannin~ Department: 

40-458 Geraldine Foster TO: Research 
Specialist 
675 

1126.00 Bi-Wk     11-15-87 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
203 

822.50 Bi-Wk 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Support Services Department: 

40-202 GloriaWoods TO: Mailroom 
Clerk 195 

FROM: Security 
Guard 139 

684.00 Bi-Wk 

7.105 Hr. 

11-15-87 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO C~ANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Operator 437 8.29 Hr. 

9-057 
9-058 
9-067 
9-078 

Kenneth Sales 
Reginald Williams 
Willie Ann Taylor 
Sharon Moore 

FROM: Part-time 
Operator 438 

8.29 Hr. 

10-30-87 
10-30-87 
10-30-87 
10-30-87 

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
Data Systems Department: 

40-109 Debra Cameron TO: Jr. Programmer 
Analyst 487 

FROM: Computer Op. 
489 

918.00 Bi-Wk 

918.00 Bi-Wk 

11-15-87 

Adopted November 4 1987 

Attest 
~ Secretary-Treasurer <Acting) 
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