#### **RESOLUTION NO. 1987** - 283

## MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll <u>No.</u>	Name	Classification	Rate	Affective Date		
	:	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS				
FISCAL DIVISION Revenue Department:						
40-192	Dean Vance	Revenue Clerk 110	5.08 Hr.	11-08-87		
Bus Oper	NS DIVISION ations Department: lowing employees):	Part-time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.			
50-033 50-036 54-162 54-163 54-164 54-165 54-166 57-009 57-010 57-011	Sifredo Flores Michael Taylor Gerri Hargrow Addie McCrary Michael Gray William Hamilton Willie Rice Audrey Simmons John Brown Marquita Thomas	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		10-23-87 10-29-87 10-24-87 10-24-87 10-24-87 10-24-87 10-24-87 10-29-87 10-29-87 10-29-87		
<u>Transit</u> (The fol	Police Department: lowing employees):	Transit Police Officer 340	7.695 Hr.			
22-072 22-073 22-074 22-076 22-077 22-078 22-079 22-080 22-081 22-083 22-084 22-085	Jerry Copes Denise Fears Frank Gromosky Donald Hinton Joseph Hurns James Mariner Carl McClendon David Mizak Allen Norris Daniel Tesmer Carlos Toledo Samuel Maine			11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87 11-04-87		
				RECOLUS		

### RESOLUTIONS 8585

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION Planning Department:

40–458	Geraldine	Foster	T0:	Research Specialist 675	1126.00	Bi-Wk	11-15-87

FROM: Clerk Typist 822.50 Bi-Wk 203

## CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

## FISCAL DIVISION Support Services Department:

40-202	Gloria Woods	то:	Mailroom Clerk 195	684.00 Bi-Wk	11–15–87
		FROM:	Security Guard 139	7.105 Hr.	

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR GRADE

Bus Oper	DNS DIVISION ations Department:				
(The fol	lowing employees):	T0:	Operator 437	8.29 Hr.	
		FROM:	Part-time Operator 438	8.29 Hr.	
9-057	Kenneth Sales				10-30-87
9-058	Reginald Williams				10-30-87
9–067	Willie Ann Taylor				10-30-87
9–078	Sharon Moore		、		10-30-87

# MARKETING AND MANAGEMENT DIVISION Data Systems Department:

40-109 Debra Cameron

TO: Jr. Programmer Analyst 487

918.00 Bi-Wk 11-15-87

FROM: Computer Op. 918.00 Bi-Wk 489

Adopted November 4 , 1987

President

Attest

Secretary-Treasurer (Acting)